BACCALAUREAT
SESSION DE JUIN 2025

Sont définitivement déclarés admis:

CENTRE N°

ETABLISSEMENT:

Numéro

27271
27320
27343
27346
27362
27363
27368
27369
27370
27376
27378
27391
27455
27456
27468
27488
27491
27493
27497
27501
27504

27505

Editée le:

Nom(s)
AMOKO

BELEMA DOWE
BOKOLI
BOKPILILA
DAOUD

DAWILI

DEI

DEKE

DEMODEDO
DIBERE

DIGO BASSAKO
DONDA PAPAKANI
GOSSARA- SODJI
GOSSARA-SODJI
GUELA FERANTO |
GUINDOGBA-MBONGO
HELI

HISSEN

IGNALIBO

KABA- NDOUMBET TOKOBA

KAKALA-KOYANGORO

KAKI-NDANDAYEN

15-sept.-25

6 ECOLE ASSANA

Lycée de Fatima Série B

Prénom(s)

Brice Mathurin Rameaux
Chrisostome

Juvenal

Hulda Othnielle Ashley
Moussa

Peniel Owen

Bertrand Mariney Carrel
Devincy Venant De Dieu
Raphaél-Dural

Samuel Gracia Benito
Myriam Astride

Leslie Majoie

Jordy Christopher
Miguel Adulam

Brune

Emmanuel
Leslie-Ruth-Venezia
Abakar- Hissen

Edvin Meryle

Wendy

Evrard-Ninon

Guy Blaise

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Mention

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable
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27536

27539

27553

27556

27565

27569

27607

27621

27622

27633

27648

27653

27660

27672

27683

27702

27704

27707

27716

27725

27726

27744

27752

27768

27782

27787

27792

27810

27811

Editée le:

KOCKOUNGBADI

KOGBAKARA

KOMBO-KOTTO

KONDAMOYEN

KONGBOWALI-GUERENZALI

KONGOUSSI-SONGOWE

KOYAGBELE

KPALAKOUMOU

KPALANGA-

KPONGBO-BANDO

LENGUETAMA

LIKOUBA

LOUNGOUNDJI

MAHAMAT

MALEYASSE

MAPELA

MAPOUKA-PADOU

MAVODE

MBADE

MBENGUIA-SIKI

MBILO SANDIMBA

MINA SEWA

MOKAMANEDE

MOKOYOKO

MOSSENENGALE NOUKINA

MOTENDO
MOUSSA
NDANGO

NDANGO

15-sept.-25

Ursula Laure
Gaus Rigger
Abigaélle Mariama
Stella-Victorine
Warris Paula
Pacificique
Salomon

Saint Cyr

Gédeon Jernias
Jude Abiathar
Marlyse Rodica
Melissia
Cherubin-lverson Modeste
Roudouan
Bonnella

Ruben Tranquilin
Belvia Jasmine
Prisca Laure
Triphon

Zita

Lorie Asnath

Le Bonheur
Farelle

Baladur

Francine

Alegzand
Schékina-Erica-Liliane
Jennifer Andréa

Mac- Laurin Prince

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable
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27817

27826

27904

27918

27931

27933

27942

27975

28015

28027

28028

28035

28052

28061

28067

28070

28089

28090

28091

28101

28110

ETABLISSEMENT:

Numéro

24719
24725
24739
24740
24755
24817

24842

Editée le:

NDIBA
NEKA-YASSIO
NZONIGBA
ONDOBO
OUANZA

OUATE

PAMBOU
SEBIRO
TIAHIAN-AGAR
TOUNGATI
TOUSSOUNOU
VOPIADE

WEYE
YAKEBENGUE
YAMBA
YAMODO-YASSE
YOH-SIATEMOKO
YOKO- SIKI
YOKOTEYO
ZE-GBAOLO

ZOUMARA-BATO

Nom(s)
BAGUENE

BAMNEY-NGAIBEBONA
BEYA-SAMARHE
BINGOLI

DAGAYE

KABA

KPEMFIO

15-sept.-25

Mesmin Anelka
Vanessa Stelle
Priscile- Luce

Bernado Poulydor
Hillary Jessica Cassandra
Chadia Bénicia Tancia
Albertha Keren Chrstie
Bien fait Axel Josias
Eliane

Pregana Roly Major
Ulain Rayan

Citercia- Martinice
Chancella

France La Neige

Bijou

Jenny- Clarence
Alexandra

Japy Esdras

France Dibert Garba
Marie Claire

Loic Emilien Nelson

Lycée de Gbaloko Série B
Prénom(s)

Flora Divine
Henzo-Bed Lezin
Carly-Franck

Firmi Grace a Dieu
Gaius Jaen Marc
Bonaventure

Jefferson

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable

Mention

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
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24844

24861

24896

24907

24910

24927

24941

24947

24976

25012

ETABLISSEMENT:

LAKOUE MBOENOU

Numéro

23281
23301
23342
23362
23372
23388
23422
23438
23439
23442
23449
23462
23468
23475
23480
23492

23518

Editée le:

Norcia-Jeanne Darc Passable

MAKOUzOU Estella Passable
NAMBEI Joli Jospeh Passable
NDAIDANGALE NGAIDANGA Julietta Merveille Chabdeleine Passable
NDEREKETTE Merveil Dimitri Passable
NGANA-MONGBA Polycarpe-Divin Passable
NGOUPANDE Gaél Ozias Passable
NOZININGA TOUABOBONA Vanessa Tania Passable
TABI Michel - Roboam Passable
YOTIGAMA Elkana Passable
Lycée des Martyrs Série B
Nom(s) Prénom(s) Mention
ABAKAR Halamine Basil Passable
ACHIM Abdel — Moumine Passable
ANGBEZOUA — YANZAPA Evodie Syntyche Passable
BAIBREM Flurine Josie Passable
BAKOTIKOTE — PANGOUA  Hiver Passable
BAMA Jephet Aristotch Passable
BECKER - KELOU Louis Passable
BENGUE - BIA Urbain Junior Passable
BENGUE — WIKOMI Josué Le Chanceux Passable
BENZE Chancella Christiane Passable
BEUTENA-YORANEM Christie — Parfaite Passable
BIGUE Elvis Passable
BINGUIMALE — TEKPA Sohilo Spinoza Passable
BISSABANDA Josias Passable
BIZZO — SOLENGUE Déborah Jaelle Passable

BOLIBO - LAGO Christiana Déborah Asta Marie ChantalPassable
DAKPAKETE Nevis Calvin Passable
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23542

23547

23550

23552

23558

23573

23577

23589

23638

23643

23663

23671

23681

23695

23719

23721

23734

23740

23753

23754

23789

23793

23794

23803

23808

23819

23826

23827

23836

Editée le:

15-sept.-25

DEHOVE-DJAMIL
DEMBAT

DENANGA

DERET

DIBERT - YAKAIMBA
DJOMASSE - TIAGO
DOKO

DOROGBA TE- MBELETY
GABO — MBELA
GANASSONGO

GBAE

GBOKOU

GOANA

GONDANGA — MALIKODE
GUENEFIO

GUERE - MENEBE
HAMZA

HOLONA - ZARA
ISSIAKA

ITADE

KETTE

KETTE AKPEMI
KETTE-VENDAMALET
KOBA
KOCKONGBANDI
KOKOUA

KOLONGO — DEGBIA

KOLONGO - GUEYORO

KOMOBAYA — YATAMBALA

Zoundeiko

Yvanoug — Caleb
Jolivia Réussira Stévie
Gédéon El Gibbor Boosvelt
Nephtalie Eunyce Gracia
Hardy Péniel

Abdoul Karim Moulaye
Jehojakim Abdias
Jessica Stevie Ketzie
Darton Cyrille

Rosny Jerphel Roberto
Nestor Marcel

Gervil — Christopher
Faoel Stone Nephtalie
Marie Jeanne Fernande
Jean Vincent

Saboura

Graziella Elvine

Moweélé

Ezechiel Borel Romuald
Yohane Othniel

El Miché

Jospin Eude

Chrislin Obed

Florencia Eva Merveille
Qupertin Mermoz
Christopher Alex

Steve Le Petit

Gracia Pétula

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable
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23853

23859

23870

23871

23891

23905

23911

23913

23916

23925

23926

23930

23960

23961

23972

23977

24007

24013

24027

24035

24037

24038

24043

24057

24064

24072

24086

24087

24088

Editée le:

KONZENDET - YAGASSORO
KORANDJIM-BONINGA
KOTTY

KOUALET

KOYANGOU
KPAWIRENA - BIO
KPONIAN — NZELILIBOUGNA
LACKY

LAMER

LEMBOLO

LENE

LEZOLAGNA

MAKA — MOGALET

MAKA - TOBEKO
MALIKANGA
MALITONGO

MANDAZOU

MANGUE
MAZAKPAMONE

MBALLA

MBANGUI — YASSENGBA
MBARI

MBAYA VOUNGBO
MBOMBI

MBOU

MBOYOROS

MOHOLO — SEKE
MOHOULAGNA

MOHOULAGNAWOU

15-sept.-25

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Gracia Hulola

Dieudonné Chrispin King
Sandrine

Clarisse

Florian Hériteir

Maurane Odilon Farida Fatmata
Marie Péroncia Orstaline
Mircéa Winston Jovain
Emmanuel Chrisosthome
Prince Antoine Clément
Salim

Francis

Rodrigo Junny Othniel
Nancia Jade Rose

Gracia Nerice

Génévieve Grace

Esther Marcelle

Maiva Lorry De Gerville
Duronthal Estayelle
Gemeniste Dieu Le Pouvoir
Dorcas Frédiane
Symphorien

Léonelle

Harrick Ezechiel Amour Divin
Alvine Fella

Armand Dieferson Dieu Le Veut
Ghislain Lakatus

Beranger Arnold

Dessila Axelle

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable

Passable
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24090

24110

24112

24113

24117

24136

24144

24150

24159

24160

24165

24177

24179

24195

24199

24224

24235

24236

24252

24257

24275

24282

24291

24297

24304

24308

24309

24312

24313

Editée le:

MOINAM
MOSSEKPIANDE
MOTIA - MOLOUTO
MOTRY

MOUTO

NAMKOISSE — NAMBONA

NAZOANGOMBE

NDAMOKONZIA

NDIKIZANG

NDINDA

NDJEMBO

NDOMODEKO

NDONGAKO MALADO

NGAISSE-YANGOUMARA

NGANADEMON

NGBANGA-WEDANE

NGOAMYR-KETTE

NGOANGA

NGOUANGO

NGOUMBELE

NGUERETIA

NTONGA-BOMBA

NZAPA-AYEKE-AKI

NZERE

OGBANYEN-REDANGAZOUI

OMBENGA
OMOYEN
OUA - COTON

OUADOLE

15-sept.-25

Jordy Jasmin Le Grand

Princesse Belle vie Vincente

Christian Exophel
Guy Didace

Ulrich Ludovic
Exaucée — Lauriane
Carmélia

Stéphane Benjamin
Evrard

Josias Steve Franck

Chancelle-Sarah-Marinette

Haroune

Sandra Stevie

Héritier de Bonheur
Dieu Béni Accel Bénito
Déo Grace Prince
Salomon Junior Désiré
Saint Frangois d’Assise
Privat Jehovanny
Faustin Jephté
Salomon Melchisedeck
Yewane Vincent

Grace a Dieu

Henry — Nelson
Sandrine Marcianne
Rabbi Jeriel

Roddy Steve Duval
Jephté Le Roi

Judiana — Fredith

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable
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24320 OUALIBANGA
24329 OUAYO
24332 OUESSO
24344  PAHOUALA — DANDELEMI
24347  PALADAGUI
24361 PELEMANDJI
24363 PENAMBO-NDIANDE
24368 PINGAMA-KEGUI
24377 POUKOUNDROU
24385 RANGBA
24392 RETCHEBALE
24394 RIGUECHE
24406  SALOGBA
24457  SOUMALEKRE
24458 SOUMANDJI-MANDATA
24465 TAKOUESSOUMBOU
24470 TCHENESSERE - BARCON
24490 TOKAFEISSE — NGANASSE
24507 VEREMALET-TAZY
24517  WANGAO — KIZIMALE
24522 WAZABANGA-DERETINOU
24536 WONENGABAITOUNI-KOUI
24544  YAGOUANGO
24552  YAKELENDJI
24570 YAMATE - SCHALLUM
24574 YAMERE
24593  YASSEMEYA
24610 YONGO-MONI
CENTRE N°
Editée le: 15-sept.-25

Ariane

Martinez Spinoza Michel
Aman Théophane John
Fauna Florene

Juste

Ephrem — Cyrus

Cyrianne Chancellevie Tantilla

Laureine Nadine
Stévine Tania
Turel Melchi Riyan
Christ Bercy

Romain Sallet

Prudence Christelle Claudette

Schelsy Junior Jean Pierre
Amos Gervais

Elysée Joham

Nuccia Jédidia

Dan Daniel

Divine Priscile

Kelly Hortencia

Monica Deveski Livertine
Beryl Stevia

Alexandrine

Stéphanie Merveille Dorcas
Estella Amandine

Teddy Junior

Naurah Odette

Larissa

23 Lycée moderne de Bouar

Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable
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ETABLISSEMENT: Candidats Libres de Bouar Série B

Numéro  Nom(s) Prénom(s) Mention
20003 BETOULOUM Miléa Théodorine Passable
20033 NAH Solange Danctonille Passable
20056 TEGUELE NOUZOUGOTO Joélla Améline Passable
20061 WENYOUNA Lois Passable
20065 YOUFEIGANE Armand Victoire Passable
20066  ZINGA-LENGOU Hycks Pérol Passable
20086 WENEKEINE Isaelle Passable
20088 YAKOUMA-HOULOUE Phoébé Passable
31865 DEAWENAM-RESSENMY Ketsia Ingrid Passable
31868 DENENE SENEPAI Olga Sandrine Passable
31882 GOMHAYAM-ZANGADAMBA Chiffra Passable
31886 KETEGAZA Pulcherie Eunice Diana Passable
31900 MAIKI Léticia Guylaine Passable
31920 NDOUNGA Sinfona Passable
31923 NGAMIDA Jéhu Pires Dieu Merci Passable
31925 NGBAFIO Edgard Passable
31934 NGUEWI Elkana Gaél Passable
31937 NOLA-DAGOBERT Aimé Stanislas Passable
31947 REGAKOUZOU Prince Belfort Passable
31949 RETCHENENDJI Fernand Destin Passable
31966 TOUADERE Sara Michelle Passable

CENTRE N° 26 Lycée Barthelemy BOGANDA de Berberati

ETABLISSEMENT: Seminaire Saint André de Berberati Série B

Numéro  Nom(s) Prénom(s) Mention
30620 LAGUERET Méthode Passable
30696 APONDJO-NTEMI Jeconias Passable
30704 BANABOYE Juvenal-Stven Passable

Editée le: 15-sept.-25 Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE Page 9 sur 10



30712

30717

30740

30749

30768

30800

30861

30866

30870

30891

ETABLISSEMENT:

BOBO Moisa-Francisca
CHANGEMENT Omerdine-Ciama
GANDI-PANDOLO Priscille Dieu-Merci
KAGAMA Cédric-Vanel

KPENGOULOUGNA-KOGALA Levrais-Daisy

NAH-ZANGHA-GUELA Dorica
YALIMALE-KONGUINZA Yolaine-Mounira
YELENGUE Amos-Jéspére
ZANGO-VALAM Alberto-Ardi
DANGSSY Miguel-Archange

Numéro

30581

30584

Editée le:

Nom(s) Prénom(s)
BANDIBEYOYET Yvon
CHAMCHIYA-HADJIZA Fatimé

15-sept.-25 Baccalauréat 2025 2ND GROUPE

Lycée Champagnat Série B

Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable
Passable

Passable

Mention
Passable

Passable

Page 10 sur 10



